

**CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET**

DATE 3/7/2023

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2023 Water Service Line Identification Project

Page 1 of 2

				Engineer's Estimate		Monchilov Sewer Service LLC 2930 N. Thomas Fairgrove, MI 48733		M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Highway Fair Haven, MI 48023	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Hydro-Excavation, 0 to 2 ft diameter	447	Ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 156,450.00	219.50	\$ 98,116.50	\$ 268.00	\$ 119,796.00
2	Hydro-Excavation, 2 to 6 ft diameter	70	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00	250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 22,260.00
3	Hydro-Excavation, 6 ft diameter and Greater	10	Ea	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 10,420.00
4	HMA Pavement Removal	650	Sft	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00	5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00
5	Aggregate Base Course	60	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Hand Patching, HMA	15	Ton	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	635.00	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 5,670.00
7	Concrete Replacement, 4 inch thick	1,050	Sft	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	12.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 27,510.00
8	Concrete Replacement, 6 inch thick	750	Sft	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00	15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 22,050.00
9	Maintenance Gravel	30	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 287,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 163,791.50</b>		<b>\$ 228,206.00</b>

				Underground Infrastructure Services 12119 Levan Rd Livonia, MI 48150		Appex Excavating & Underground LLC 4891 Fell Dr Marion, MI 49665		Pete Black Plumbing 2440 W. Highland Rd Ste 104 Howell, MI 48843	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Hydro-Excavation, 0 to 2 ft diameter	447	Ea	\$ 295.00	\$ 131,865.00	400.00	\$ 178,800.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 192,210.00
2	Hydro-Excavation, 2 to 6 ft diameter	70	Ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 40,250.00
3	Hydro-Excavation, 6 ft diameter and Greater	10	Ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 7,900.00
4	HMA Pavement Removal	650	Sft	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,875.00	12.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00
5	Aggregate Base Course	60	Ton	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	Hand Patching, HMA	15	Ton	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00
7	Concrete Replacement, 4 inch thick	1,050	Sft	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,250.00	8.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,925.00
8	Concrete Replacement, 6 inch thick	750	Sft	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,125.00
9	Maintenance Gravel	30	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
10	Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 237,410.00</b>		<b>\$ 250,025.00</b>		<b>\$ 269,385.00</b>

DEPT. \_\_\_\_\_  
HEAD: \_\_\_\_\_

**GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE**  
EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

**AWARDED:** \_\_\_\_\_

**PURCH. AGENT:** \_\_\_\_\_

**WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE**  
EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

**COUNCIL APPROVED:** \_\_\_\_\_

**STAFF REC.:** \_\_\_\_\_

**SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP**  
EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

**PO NUMBER:** \_\_\_\_\_

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 3/7/2023

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2023 Water Service Line Identification Project

Page 2 of 2

Bid Contained Math Error

				LJ Inc 6359 Miller Rd Swartz Creek, MI 48473		GreenTech Systems, LLC 214 Athlone Beach Bay City, MI 48706		Greenscape General Contracting PO Box 133 Lake, MI 48632	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Hydro-Excavation, 0 to 2 ft diameter	447	Ea	\$ 430.00	\$ 192,210.00	572.00	\$ 255,684.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 290,550.00
2	Hydro-Excavation, 2 to 6 ft diameter	70	Ea	\$ 650.00	\$ 45,500.00	672.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 50,750.00
3	Hydro-Excavation, 6 ft diameter and Greater	10	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	772.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
4	HMA Pavement Removal	650	Sft	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00
5	Aggregate Base Course	60	Ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00
6	Hand Patching, HMA	15	Ton	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00
7	Concrete Replacement, 4 inch thick	1,050	Sft	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,550.00	10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 34,650.00
8	Concrete Replacement, 6 inch thick	750	Sft	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 27,750.00
9	Maintenance Gravel	30	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 326,360.00</b>		<b>\$ 348,944.00</b>		<b>\$ 435,350.00</b>

				Plummer's Environmental Services 10075 Sedroc Industrial Dr Byron Center, MI 49315		L.A. Construction Corporation 3453 N. Linden Rd 810-659-7565			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Hydro-Excavation, 0 to 2 ft diameter	447	Ea	\$ 375.00	\$ 167,625.00	1,032.00	\$ 461,304.00		\$ -
2	Hydro-Excavation, 2 to 6 ft diameter	70	Ea	\$ 675.00	\$ 47,250.00	1,726.00	\$ 120,820.00		\$ -
3	Hydro-Excavation, 6 ft diameter and Greater	10	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	6,680.00	\$ 66,800.00		\$ -
4	HMA Pavement Removal	650	Sft	\$ 150.00	\$ 97,500.00	5.00	\$ 3,250.00		\$ -
5	Aggregate Base Course	60	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	138.00	\$ 8,280.00		\$ -
6	Hand Patching, HMA	15	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	300.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -
7	Concrete Replacement, 4 inch thick	1,050	Sft	\$ 135.00	\$ 141,750.00	18.00	\$ 18,900.00		\$ -
8	Concrete Replacement, 6 inch thick	750	Sft	\$ 185.00	\$ 138,750.00	24.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -
9	Maintenance Gravel	30	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	46.00	\$ 1,380.00		\$ -
10	Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	89,416.00	\$ 89,416.00		\$ -
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 664,375.00</b>		<b>\$ 792,650.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>